

**SC 115 of 2014**  
**CNR WBJP01-000668-2014**

**Order no.28 dt.14.09.23**

**Sole** accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No report has yet been received .

Fix 17.02.2024 for appearance of I.O and report.

D/C by me

**ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.**