

SC 115 of 2014
CNR WBJP01-000668-2014

Order no.29 dt.17.02.2024

Sole accused on court bail is absent by petition and prays for time

Hence, considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present

I.O of this case is present and submitted report along with photocopy of birth certificate of the V.G. Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.05.2024 for evidence f CSW no. 1

Issue fresh summon.

D/C by me

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.